

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16385 OF 2023

Sanjay Ramchandra Pawar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors

...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2024.01.19
12:05:48 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 16 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

. The matter was circulated for urgent admission. When called out, none is present. Stand over to **11 March 2024**.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)